P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
DB4
DESKPOWERTM
Features:
• Thrust: up to 1000 N (per leg)
• Speed: up to 43 mm/s
• Standard installation dimension: 542 mm
• Standard stroke length: 675 mm

(standard with 675 mm stroke)
DB4
Ordering example:
542 mm (560 mm with mounting blocks)
0 0 0 675DB4  0 0
Installation dim.
0 542
675 mmStroke length
0 = Standard   (43 mm/s)Motor/gear type
0 = StandardOption
0 = StandardStandard
2 = Long cable lengthCable
0 = Standard
B = Mounting block in both rail ends
End mounting
0 = StandardStandard
DB DESKPOWERActuator type
542
49.6
54.2
48
86
Motor cables must be ordered separately.
Ordering number:  0617100 (1000 mm black motor cable)
   0617200 (2000 mm black motor cable)
   0617250 (2500 mm black motor cable)
Technical specifi cations:
Above measurements are made in connection with the CBD4 control box and with equal load on all lifting units.
Thrust
max.
per DB4
(N)
Max. Speed
(mm/s)
Amp. at full load
(per DB4)
Type Gear ratio Duty cycle
(%)
DB4
2 parallel
Standard 1000 43 7.8
DB4
3 parallel Standard 1000 43 7.8
10
10
LINAK offers only one motor cable length.
Ordering number: see ordering example
Cables: